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published an incorrect report to the effect that India and China have en tered intp an atomic agreement; ang

(b) if so, whether any enquiry has been made about this erroneous report and whether any action hag been taken against the concerned officials?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER ™oN Tur MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Surr DiNEsH SiNeH): (a) Yes, Madam, there was a printing error of one word at one place only. The bold headlines were all right and the report as a whole was quite correct,

(b) It wag a printing error and a correction was issued i the next issue,

Favuy PrNsion ScHEME

*139. Sarr R. N. KAKATI: Win
the Minister of LABOUR AND EmPLOY-MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to introduce Family Pension Scheme for workers; and

(b) if so, what categories of workers will be included in this Scheme and whether the industrial workers will be covered by this Scheme?

Tee DEPUTY MINISTER v THe
MINISTRY ofF LABOUR anxp EM-PLOYMENT anxp ror PLANNING
(Sert C. R. ParraBar RAMAN): (a)
Yes,

(b) Only workers who are members of the Employees’ and Coal Mines Provident Funds will be covered by the Scheme.

PERSONS EMPLOYYZD FOR PUBLICATION Op
JOURNALS

*140. Dr. GOPAL SINGH: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROAD-CASTING be pleased to refer to the answer given to Unstarred Question No, 394 in the Rajya Sabha cn the 10th December, 1963 and staie thc number of persons employed for each journal together with their scaleg of pay and pay actually drawn?

Ter MINISTER or PARLIAMEN-TARY AFFAIRS (SHRr SATYA NARA~
YAN SINHA): The information asked for is contained in the statement laid down on the Table of the House. [See Appendix XLVI, Annexure No, 4.]

LAY Acapemy

*144 Smrt R. S. KHANDEKAR:
Will the Minister of Drrence be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government’s consideration to set up an Indian Air Force Academy;
and

(b) if so, by when it will be set up and where?

Tee MINISTER or DEFENCR
(Surr Y. B. CHavan): (a) and (b)
Government has decided to establish an Air Force Academy in Hyderabad District. The proposal will be implemented in stages.
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+[UNUSED STOCK OF MACHINES AT
AMBARNATH

*145 Surr RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state whether the machines which were lying in stock at Ambarnath have been put to use; if not, whether the same are saleable?]

+[ ] English translation,

